

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2022042**

Project Description 2022 ADA Ramps for 2023 Street Maintenance Work **Original Date**

10/9/2023 2:08:00 PM

Project Number: 2022042			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		BACON CONCRETE INC (Submitted)		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	990.00	\$990.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	16,652.00	\$16,652.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	102,000.00	102,000.00	112,576.00	\$112,576.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	105,000.00	\$105,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	145,000.00	\$145,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	408 HR	8.00	3,264.00	3.00	\$1,224.00	10.00	\$4,080.00	6.00	\$2,448.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	19,550.00	\$19,550.00
11	SIDEWALK CLEANING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	19,500.00	\$19,500.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	10 EA	800.00	8,000.00	850.00	\$8,500.00	900.00	\$9,000.00	963.00	\$9,630.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	14 EA	300.00	4,200.00	450.00	\$6,300.00	400.00	\$5,600.00	450.00	\$6,300.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	850.00	\$850.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	835.00	\$835.00
15	TREE PRUNING	14 EA	450.00	6,300.00	450.00	\$6,300.00	400.00	\$5,600.00	450.00	\$6,300.00
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	3286 LF	12.00	39,432.00	15.00	\$49,290.00	14.00	\$46,004.00	13.00	\$42,718.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	254 LF	12.00	3,048.00	20.00	\$5,080.00	20.00	\$5,080.00	21.00	\$5,334.00
19	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2225 SY	25.00	55,625.00	42.00	\$93,450.00	18.00	\$40,050.00	24.00	\$53,400.00
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	192 EA	45.00	8,640.00	35.00	\$6,720.00	40.00	\$7,680.00	6.00	\$1,152.00
21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	3170 LFI	1.50	4,755.00	1.50	\$4,755.00	4.00	\$12,680.00	3.00	\$9,510.00
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5380 LFI	1.00	5,380.00	1.00	\$5,380.00	2.00	\$10,760.00	3.00	\$16,140.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	5070 LFI	1.30	6,591.00	1.50	\$7,605.00	3.25	\$16,477.50	3.00	\$15,210.00
24	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	180.00	1,800.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	225.00	\$2,250.00
25	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	130 CY	250.00	32,500.00	200.00	\$26,000.00	160.00	\$20,800.00	561.00	\$72,930.00
26	COMMERCIAL HMA	60 TON	300.00	18,000.00	350.00	\$21,000.00	350.00	\$21,000.00	424.00	\$25,440.00
27	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	270 SY	50.00	13,500.00	65.00	\$17,550.00	74.00	\$19,980.00	75.00	\$20,250.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022042</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		BACON CONCRETE INC (Submitted)		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
28	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	605 SY	65.00	39,325.00	75.00	\$45,375.00	81.00	\$49,005.00	91.00	\$55,055.00
29	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	875 SY	40.00	35,000.00	26.00	\$22,750.00	48.00	\$42,000.00	69.00	\$60,375.00
30	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	180.00	1,800.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
31	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	20 LF	110.00	2,200.00	125.00	\$2,500.00	95.00	\$1,900.00	161.00	\$3,220.00
32	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,850.00	\$3,700.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,623.00	\$3,246.00
33	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	16,035.00	\$16,035.00
34	INLET PROTECTION	46 EA	120.00	5,520.00	125.00	\$5,750.00	100.00	\$4,600.00	193.00	\$8,878.00
35	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	834 SY	20.00	16,680.00	7.50	\$6,255.00	12.00	\$10,008.00	9.00	\$7,506.00
36	HYDROSEEDING	178 SY	5.00	890.00	7.00	\$1,246.00	15.00	\$2,670.00	8.00	\$1,424.00
37	SOD INSTALLATION	680 SY	25.00	17,000.00	26.00	\$17,680.00	25.00	\$17,000.00	31.00	\$21,080.00
38	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	41,103.00	\$41,103.00
39	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	2830 LF	50.00	141,500.00	32.50	\$91,975.00	38.00	\$107,540.00	49.00	\$138,670.00
40	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	2538 LF	50.00	126,900.00	41.00	\$104,058.00	48.00	\$121,824.00	54.00	\$137,052.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	48 SY	100.00	4,800.00	150.00	\$7,200.00	117.00	\$5,616.00	128.00	\$6,144.00
42	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	11,560.00	\$11,560.00
43	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	30 EA	900.00	27,000.00	700.00	\$21,000.00	675.00	\$20,250.00	706.00	\$21,180.00
44	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2198 SY	90.00	197,820.00	75.00	\$164,850.00	108.00	\$237,384.00	135.00	\$296,730.00
45	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	768 SF	30.00	23,040.00	30.00	\$23,040.00	30.00	\$23,040.00	45.00	\$34,560.00
46	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	44,314.00	\$44,314.00
47	MAGNOLIA PED LOOP SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,147.00	\$3,147.00
48	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	980 LF	60.00	58,800.00	28.00	\$27,440.00	20.00	\$19,600.00	41.00	\$40,180.00
49	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	195 SY	100.00	19,500.00	115.00	\$22,425.00	150.00	\$29,250.00	69.00	\$13,455.00
Bid Total			\$1,238,111.00		\$1,175,715.00		\$1,346,479.50		\$1,624,664.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,238,111.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,238,111.00
CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)	1,175,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,175,715.00
BACON CONCRETE INC (Submitted)	1,346,479.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,346,479.50
NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	1,624,664.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,624,664.00

Low Bid Contractor: CAMERON-REILLY LLC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	1,175,715.00	1,238,111.00	5.04 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	1,175,715.00	1,238,111.00	5.04 % Under Estimate